H-D
Model Designation 2011 2010 2009
SPORTSTER
883 XL883 NA NA R
Iron 883 XL883L R R R
Nightster XL1200N R R R
1200 Low XL1200L R R R1200 Low XL1200L R R R
"48" XL1200X R R NA
XR1200 XR1200R NA R R
XR1200 XR1200X R NA NA
DYNA
Super Glide FXD S S S
Super Glide Custom FXDC S S S
Street Bob FXDB S S SStreet Bob FXDB S S S
Low Rider FXDL NA NA S
Fat Bob FXDF R R R
Wide Glide FXDWG R R NA
SOFTAIL
Night Train FXSTB NA NA S
Custom FXSTC NA S S
Fat Boy FLSTF S S SFat Boy FLSTF S S S
Fat Boy LO FLSTFB S S NA
Deluxe FLSTN S S S
Heritage Softail Classic FLSTC S S S
Rocker FXCW/WC S S S
Cross Bones FLSTSB R R R
Springer FXSTS NA NA R
TOURINGTOURING
Road King FLHR S S S
Road King Classic FLHRC S S S
Street Glide FLHX T T T
Road Glide FLTR T T T
Road Glide Custom FLRTC T T T
Electra Glide Standard FLHT T T T
Electra Glide Classic FLHTC T T TElectra Glide Classic FLHTC T T T
Electra Glide Ultra Limited FLHTCU T T T
Tri Glide Ultra Classic FLTHTCUTG T T T
VRSC (V-Rod)
V-Rod VRSCAW NA R R
Night Rod Special VRSCDX R R R
V-Rod Muscle VRSCF R R R
Code
R
S
T
NA Not Applicable
NR Not Recommened
Tunnel Tail Bag - S size 3516-0109 12W - 10W x 14L x 2D
Tail Sport Pack 3516-0029 Flat-bottom
Bag LeMans # Tunnel Size
Tunnel Tail Bag - R size 3516-0108 9W - 7W x 14L x 2D
HONDA
Model Designation 2011 2010 2009
SPORTBIKE
CBR1000RR CBR1000RR R R R
CB1000R CB1000R R NA NA
CBR600RR CBR600RR R R R
CBR250R CBR250R R NA NA
Interceptor VFR800F S S S
VFR1200 VFR1200F S, T S, T NA
CRUISER
Rebel CMX250C NA NA R
Shadow Aero NA NA R
Shadow Spirit 750 NA NA R
Shadow Phantom R R NA
Shadow RS R R NA
VTX1300C VTX1300C NA NA S, T
VYTX1300T VYTX1300T NA NA S, T
VTX1300R VTX1300R NA NA S, T
VTX1800N VTX1800N NA NA S, T
VTX1800T VTX1800T NA NA S, T
VTX1800F VTX1800F NA NA S, T
Sabre VT1300 Sabre R R NA
Stateline VT1300 Stateline R R NA
Interstate VT1300 Interstate R R NA
Fury VT1300 Fury R R NA
TOURING/SPORT TOURING
Gold Wing GL1800 T T T
ST1300 ST1300 S, T S, T S, T
NT700V NT700V S, T S, T NA
DN-01 DN-01 NA NA T
DUAL SPORT/OFF-ROAD
CRF50 CRF50 NR NR NR
CRF70 CRF70 NR NR NR
CRF80 CRF80 NR NR NR
CRF100F CR100F R R R
CRF150F CRF150F R R R
CRF150R CRF150R NR NR NR
CRF230L (Dual Sport) R R R
CRF230M (Motard) NR NR R
CRF250X CRF250X R R R
CRF450X CRF450X R R R
CRF450R CRF250R NR NR NR
CRF450R CRF450R NR NR NR
XR650L (Dual Sport) R R R
SCOOTER/OTHER
Metropolitan NR NR NR
SH150i SH150i S S NA
Ruckus NR NR NR
Elite NA NA NR
Silver Wing S, T S, T S, T
Code
R
S
T
NA Not Applicable
NR Not Recommened
Tunnel Tail Bag - S size 3516-0109 12W - 10W x 14L x 2D
Tail Sport Pack 3516-0029 Flat-bottom
Bag LeMans # Tunnel Size
Tunnel Tail Bag - R size 3516-0108 9W - 7W x 14L x 2D
KAWASAKI
Model Designation 2011 2010 2009 2008
SPORTBIKE
ZX14R Ninja ZX-14R S S S S
ZX10R Ninja ZX-10R R R R R
Ninja 1000 Ninja 1000 R NA NA NA
Z1000 Z1000 R S S S
ZX6R Ninja ZX-6R R R R R
Verseys S S S NA
ER-6n S S S S
EX650 Ninja Ninja 650R S S S S
EX500 Ninja NA S S S
EX250 Ninja Ninja 250R R R R S
CRUISERCRUISER
Vulcan 2000 VL2000 NA S S S
Vulcan 2000 LT VL2000LT S S S S
Vulcan 1700 Voyager  S S S S
Vulcan 1700 Vaquero  S NA NA NA
Vulcan 1700 Nomad  S S S S
Vulcan 1700 Classic  S S S S
VL900 Classic LT S S S S
VL900 Classic SE S S S S
VL900 Custom R R R R
Vulcan Custom SE NA R R R
Vulcan 500 NA R R R
Eliminator 125 NA R R R
TOURING/Sport Touring
Concours 14 ZG1400 T T T TConcours 14 ZG1400 T T T T
OFF-ROAD/Dual Sport
KLR650 (dual sport) T T T T
KLX250S (dual sport) R R R R
KLX250SF (dual sport) R R R R
KLX450F (off-road) NA R R R
KLX140 (off-road) R R R R
KLX140L (off-road) R R R R
KLX110 (off-road) NR NR NR NR
KLX110L (off-road) NR NR NR NR
KX450F (MX) NR NR NR NR
KX250F (MX) NR NR NR NR
KX100 (MX) NR NR NR NR
KX85 (MX) NR NR NR NR
KX65 (MX) NR NR NR NRKX65 (MX) NR NR NR NR
Code
R
S
T
NA Not Applicable
NR Not Recommened
Tunnel Tail Bag - S size 3516-0109 12W - 10W x 14L x 2D
Tail Sport Pack 3516-0029 Flat-bottom
Bag LeMans # Tunnel Size
Tunnel Tail Bag - R size 3516-0108 9W - 7W x 14L x 2D
NR Not Recommened
SUZUKI
Model Designation 2011 2010 2009 2008
SPORTBIKE
Hayabusa GSX1300R S S S S
GSX-R1000 GSX-R1000 R R R S
GSX-R750 GSX-R750 R R R R
GSX-R600 GSX-R600 R R R R
Gladius SVF650 NA NA S NA
GSX650F GSX650F NA S S S
GS500F GS500F NA S S S
B-King GSX1300F NA NA NA S
Bandit 1250 GSX1250F S S S S
SV650 SV650 NA NA R R
CRUISER
Boulevard C109T NA S S S
B l d C109 NA S S SBoulevard C109 NA S S S
Boulevard C90 NA S S S
Boulevard C50 NA S S S
Boulevard C50T S NA NA NA
Boulevard M109R NA S S S
Boulevard M90 NA S S S
Boulevard M50 NA S S S
Boulevard S83 NA NA NA R
Boulevard S50 NA R R RBoulevard S50 NA R R R
Boulevard S40 R R R R
TU250 TU250 R R R NA
GZ250 GZ250 R NA R R
TOURING/SPORT TOURING
V-Strom 1000 DL1000 S S S S
V-Strom 650 DL650 S S S S
DUAL SPORT/OFF-ROAD
DR650SE (Dual Sport) R R R R
DR-Z400SM (Motard) NR R R R
DR-Z400S (Dual Sport) R R R R
DR-Z400E (Off-road) R R R R
DR200S (Dual Sport) R R R R
RMX450Z (off-road) R R NA NA
RMz450 (MX) NR NR NR NA
RMz250 (MX) NR NR NR NA
DRz125L (Off-road) NR R R R
RM85 (MX) NR NR NR NR
DRz70 (Off-road) NR NR NR NR
SCOOTER/OTHER
Burgman 650 AN650 S S S S
Burgman 400 AN400 S S S S
Code
R
S
T
NA Not Applicable
NR Not Recommened
Tunnel Tail Bag - S size 3516-0109 12W - 10W x 14L x 2D
Tail Sport Pack 3516-0029 Flat-bottom
Bag LeMans # Tunnel Size
Tunnel Tail Bag - R size 3516-0108 9W - 7W x 14L x 2D
YAMAHA
Model Designation 2011 2010 2009 2008
SPORTBIKE
R1 R1 R R R R
FZ1 FZ1 S S S S
R6 R6 R R R R
FZ6 FZ6 R R R S
R6S R6S R R R R
CRUISER (Star)
V-Star 250 R R R R
V-Star 650 Classic R R R R
V-Star 650 Custom R R R R
V-Star 650 Silverado S S S S
V-Star 950 R R R R
V-Star 950 Tourer S S S S
V-Star 1100 Classic R R R R
V-Star 1100 Custom R R R R
V-Star 1100 Silverado S S S S
V-Star 1300 R R R R
V-Star 1300 Tourer S S S S
Road Star R R R R
Road Star S R R R R
Road Star Silverado S S S S
Road Star Silverado S S S S S
Stratoliner R R R R
Stratoliner Deluxe R R R R
Stratoliner S R R R R
Roadliner S R R R R
Roadliner Midnight R R R R
Stryker R NA NA NA
Raider R R R NA
Raider S R R R NA
Warrior R R R R
Warrior Midnight R R R R
V-Max R R R NA
Royal Star Venture S S S S S
Royal Star Tour Deluxe S S S S
TOURING/Sport-Touring
FJR1300 FJR1300 S S S S
OFF-ROAD/DUAL-SPORT
Super Tenere (2012 model) S NA NA NA
PW50 (off-road) NR NR NR NR
TT-R50E (off-road) NR NR NR NR
TT-R110E (off-road) NR NR NR NR
TT-R125E/LE (off-road) NR NR NR NR
TT-R230 (off-road) R R R R
WR250F (off-road) R R R R
WR450F (off-road) R R R R
YZ250F (MX) NR NR NR NR
YZ250 (MX) NR NR NR NR
YZ125 (MX) NR NR NR NR
YZ125 (MX) NR NR NR NR
SCOOTER/OTHER
Vino Classic T T T T
C3 T T T T
Zuma 125 T T T T
Zuma T T T T
TMAX T T T T
Majesty T T T T
Code
R
S
T
NA Not Applicable
NR Not Recommened
Tunnel Tail Bag - S size 3516-0109 12W - 10W x 14L x 2D
Tail Sport Pack 3516-0029 Flat-bottom
Bag LeMans # Tunnel Size
Tunnel Tail Bag - R size 3516-0108 9W - 7W x 14L x 2D
BMW
Model Designation 2010 2009
HP2 (dual sport/motard) R R
G 650 Xcountry (dual sport) R R
R 1200 R (sportbike) S S
G 450X (dual sport) R R
G 650GS (dual sport) R R
F 650GS (dual sport) R R
F 800GS (dual sport) S S
R 1200 GS/GSA (dual sport) S S
S 1000 RR (sportbike) R R
K 1300 S (sportbike) S S
F 800 ST (sportbike) S S
R 1200 RT (touring/sport touring) T T
K 1200 LT (touring/sport touring) T T
K 1300 GT (touring/sport touring) T T
TRIUMPH
Model Designation 2010 2009
America (sportbike) S S
Bonneville (sportbike) S S
Daytona 675 (sportbike) R R
Rocket III (cruiser) T T
Rocket III Touring (touring/sport touring) T T
Scrambler (dual sport) S S
Speed Triple 1050 (sportbike) S S
Speedmaster 800 (sportbike) S S
Sprint ST 1050 (sportbike) S S
Street Triple 675 (sportbike) S S
Street Triple R (sportbike) R R
Thruxton (sportbike) R R
Thunderbird (cruiser) T T
Tiger (touring/sport touring) S S
APRILIA
Model Designation 2010 2009
RSV4 R (sportbike) R R
RSV 1000R (sportbike) R R
Tuono 1000 R (sportbike) R R
Mana 850 (sportbike) S S
Mana 850 GT ABS (sportbike) S S
Dorsoduro 750 (sportbike) S S
Shiver 750 (sportbike) S S
RS 125 (off-road/dual sport) R R
RXV 4.5-5.5 (off-road/dual sport) R R
MXV 4.5 (off-road/dual sport) R R
SXV 4.5-5.5 (off-road/dual sport) R R
DUCATI (in process)
Code
R
S
T
NA Not Applicable
NR Not Recommened
Tunnel Tail Bag - S size 3516-0109 12W - 10W x 14L x 2D
Tail Sport Pack 3516-0029 Flat-bottom
Bag LeMans # Tunnel Size
Tunnel Tail Bag - R size 3516-0108 9W - 7W x 14L x 2D
BUELL
Model Designation 2010 2009 2008
1125R NA R R
XR12B NA R R
1125CR NA R R
XR12S NA NR NR
XB12X NA S S
Blast NA NA S
KYMCO
Model Designation 2010 2009 2008
Quannon 150 R NA NA
Venox 250 NA R R
Scooters 150cc & larger T T T
Code
R
S
T
NA Not Applicable
NR Not Recommened
Tunnel Size
9W - 7W x 14L x 2D
12W - 10W x 14L x 2D
Flat-bottom
LeMans #
3516-0108
3516-0109
3516-0029
Bag
Tunnel Tail Bag - R size
Tunnel Tail Bag - S size
Tail Sport Pack